Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Email: info@telecomcounsel.com Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

April 20, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC DELIVERY

Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Time Clock Solutions, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that Time Clock Solutions, LLC has changed its principal address. Please update your records to reflect the following new information:

6920 Spring Valley Drive Vance Witt/Commission Contact

Suite 101 Managing Member Holland, Ohio 43528 (855) 753-0941/Phone

(855) 753-0941/Phone vance@yourtimeclocksolution.com/Email

Time Clock Solutions, LLC was granted a Certificate of Public Convenience to operate as a Competitive Local Exchange carrier and as a detariffed Interexchange Carrier Resller throughout the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on April 5, 2018 and simultaneously submitting its final tariff reflecting the new address.

If you have any questions or require additional information please contact Kali Reeves or Victoria Martin at (770) 232-9200 or via email at info@telecomcounsel.com.

Respectfully submitted,

s/Lance Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq.
Managing Attorney
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.
Attorneys for Time Clock Solutions, LLC

Enclosures

cc: Vance Witt